

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 638 of 2022

Thangjam Ibotombi SinghPetitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 OrsRespondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.09.2022

Heard Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has been already filed and the same is on record.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 seeks two weeks' further time for filing their respective counter affidavits. Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 13th October, 2022.

JUDGE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 517 of 2022

Imphal East District Football Association

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.09.2022

Heard Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks two weeks' time for filing their respective counter affidavits.

Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, this case again on 13th October, 2022.

JUDGE