

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 517 of 2022

Thangjam Ibotombi Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.10.2022

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 517 of 2022 submitted that he appeared for the respondent No. 5 in the connected WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 and that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 5 had been filed today. Learned senior counsel further submitted that he needs two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in WP(C) No. 517 of 2022.

At the same time, Ms. Donna Priya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 638 of 2022 submitted that she needs two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 3 in WP(C) No. 517 of 2022 and rejoinder affidavit in WP(C) No. 638 of 2022.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 11th
November, 2022.

JUDGE

kim